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INTERNAL WHOLESALERS REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENTS
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■ Mark Cherryhomes
NORTHWEST

1.800.607.9556

AK, No. CA, 
No. NV, OR, WA

■ Sam Pitt
SOUTHWEST

1.866.847.8083

AZ, So. CA, HI, 
NM, So. NV

■ Darrel Woolley
ROCKY MOUNTAIN

1.801.652.8220

CO, ID, MT, UT, WY 

■ Jeff Taber
TEXAS

1.866.843.8552

	 TX

OPEN

AZ, AR, So. CA, HI, KS, LA, 
MO, MS, NM, So. NV, OK 

Mike Gerlach

CO, ID, MT, TX, UT, WY

Sandy Behymer

AK, No. CA, FL, IA, IL, MN, 
ND, NE, No. NV, OR, SD, 
WA, WI 

Adam Hart

CT, DE, DC, MA, MD, ME, 
NC, NH, NJ, PA, RI, SC, VA, 
VT, WV

Dillon Ruth

AL, GA, IN, KY, MI, OH, TN

■ ■

■ ■ 
■ ■

■  
■ ■ 

■ ■
■ ■

■ ■
■ ■

■	 Larry Jurkens 
MIDWEST

	 1.866.413.2151

IA, IL, MN, ND, NE, 
SD, WI

■ Mark Chaney
MISS. VALLEY

1.866.674.4809

AR, KS, LA, MO, 
MS, OK

■ Sharon Lunsford
GREAT LAKES

1.866.812.1501

IN, MI, OH 

■ Ward Carson
MID-ATLANTIC

1.844.713.9177

DC, MD, NC, SC, 
VA, WV

■ Chad Ourso
FLORIDA

1.800.543.8721

	 FL 

■ OPEN
DELAWARE VALLEY

DE, NJ, PA 

■ Lee Owens
NORTHEAST

1.800.457.0343

CT, MA, ME, NH, 
RI, VT

■ James Koth
MID-SOUTH

1.866.379.5643

AL, GA, KY, TN

Andrew Cromer
Vice President, Sales | West Region
800.677.9696, ext. 6809 Sherman Reeves

Vice President, Sales | East Region
800.677.9696, ext. 6938





ERIC ANTONIO
Exertus Financial Partners
2092 Concourse Drive Suite 61  
San Jose, CA 95131
209.814.1887
ericantonio@exertusfp.com

MARK CHESSON
The Chesson Company Inc.
2626 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 120 
Raleigh, NC 27608 
919.872.7272 
mark@chessoncompany.com

GARRETT GRAY 
Leugers & Associates
104 North Main Street
Celina, OH 45822
419.586.2329
garrettgray@leugersins.com

RICK STANZIONE 
R & R Group Insurance Services
5319 South Adams Avenue, Suite A
Washington Terrace, UT 84405
801.622.5774
rstanzione@rrgroup.org

DUNCAN WILSON 
Sterling Financial Group
119 South Trade Street, Suite 101
Matthews, NC 28106
704.845.0720
duncan@sfgnc.com

RICK BROWN, jd, cl
CHAIRMAN

Rick Brown & Associates, Inc. 
2034 Vineville Ave. 
Macon, GA 31204
478.750.7445 
rbrown@rickbrownandassociates.com

KYLE BLACKBURN
Blackburn Insurance Agency
3200 Quail Springs Pkwy., Suite 110 
Oklahoma City, OK 73134-2698
405.721.3512 
kyle@blackburnfinancial.com

MERLE GILLEY
Triquest Insurance Agency LLC
1407 Stephanie Way, Suite B 
Chesapeake, VA 23320-0756 
757.424.8901 
merle@triquestusa.com

KELLY HARRIS 
Harris Financial
2180 South 1300 East, Suite 420
Salt Lake City, UT 84106
801.488.2667
kelly@harrisfinancialutah.com

RON WHEELER
Mo Kan Insurance Services Inc.
4200 Little Blue Pkwy., #610 
Independence, MO 64057 
816.478.6166 
ronw@mki1.com

Field Advisory
Committee for 2020
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Home Office Associates 
 

Title/Department Name Ext. Fax Email Address 
President and CEO John Bultema 8314 513.361.6717 john.bultema 

Executive Assistant to President Jan Cavendish 4937 jan.cavendish 
Sr. Vice President, Sales Matt Canterbury 6966 matthew.canterbury 

Executive Assistant Laurie Rolf 6711 laurie.rolf 
Vice President – Sales East Sherman Reeves 6938 sherman.reeves 
Vice President – Sales West Andrew Cromer 6809 andrew.cromer 
AVP, Planning & Product Development Todd Helphinstine 2279 todd.helphinstine 

Vice President, Chief Financial Officer Jim Acton 2188 jim.acton 
Manager, Agency Finance Cindy Russo 6723 513.361.6899 cindy.russo 
Manager, Agency Operations Technology Chad Beck 2846 chad.beck 

AVP, Marketing Support and Execution Janet Stehlin 2392 janet.stehlin 
 
Advanced Markets & Field Development  800.677.9696, option 8 

VP, Advanced Markets and Field Development Morgan Scott 6932 513.361.6757 morgan.scott 
AVP, Advanced Markets Deborah Miner 2183 deborah.miner 

 
Sales Desk  800.677.9696, option 4 CLSalesDesk@ColumbusLife.com 

Manager, Internal Wholesaler Eric Striet  513.361.6757 eric.striet 
Senior Internal Wholesaler Sandy Behymer  sandy.behymer 
Senior Internal Wholesaler Adam Hart  adam.hart 
Senior Internal Wholesaler Dillon Ruth  dillon.ruth 
Senior Internal Wholesaler M ike Gerlach  mike.gerlach 

 
New Business & Underwriting 800.677.9696, Option 2 CLNB@ColumbusLife.com  
  Pending Business:   CLCaseAnalysts@ColumbusLife.com 

VP & Chief Underwriter Aaron Wolf 2152 513.629.1711 aaron.wolf 
Executive Assistant Mary Ann Cracchiolo 1720 513.629.1711 maryann.cracchiolo 
Director and Associate Chief Underwriter Lee Morrison, II 6839 513.361.6929 lee.morrison 
Director and Assistant Chief Underwriter Shannon Keller 1527 513.629.1711 shannon.keller 

Sr. Underwriter Ben Arinsmier 2344 513.361.6929 
 

ben.arinsmier 
Sr. Underwriter Stacey Bacovin 6017 stacey.bacovin 
Underwriter Chasity Clemons 6886 chasity.clemons 
Underwriter Corey Evans 6279 corey.evans 
Sr. Underwriter Teri Kessler 7188 teri.kessler 
Sr. Underwriter Lindsay Kuebbing 1291 lindsay.kuebbing 
Sr. Underwriter Gabe Yelm 2877 gabe.yelm 

AVP, New Business Rob Noschang 1617 robert.noschang 
Administrative Assistant Barb Rosenberger 1283 barb.rosenberger 
Manager, New Business Nicole Fielders 4673 nicole.fielders 
Manager, New Business Cassie Johnson 2462 cassie.johnson 
Assistant Manager, New Business Drew Hall 2650 drew.hall 
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Title/Department Name Ext. Fax Email Address 

Client Services 800.677.9696, Option 3 CLClient.Service@ColumbusLife.com 
AVP, Operations/Policy Service Julie Haas 2154 513.361.6939 julie.haas 

Manager, Policy Services Chris Streit 2305 chris.streit 
Assistant Manager, Policy Services Ashley Fulks 2083 ashley.fulks 

AVP, Claims Justin Payne 4014 justin.payne 
Manager, Claims  Sarah Thompson 7162 sarah.thompson 

 
Annuity Operations 800.677.9696, Option 6 

AVP, Annuity Operations Amy Retzsch 6471 866.246.6227 amy.retzsch 
Manager, Annuity Operations (Financial Services) Vanessa Hamilton 1182 vanessa.hamilton 
Manager, Annuity Operations (New Business) Angie Lambers 4626 angie.lambers 

Assistant Manager (New Business) Ashley Croley 1392 ashley.croley 
 
Commissions 800.677.9696, option 4 CLAgencyAcct@ColumbusLife.com 
 
Conservation  800.677.9696, option 5 
 
Contracting  800.677.9696, option 4 CLContracting@ColumbusLife.com 
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Field Associates 
 

Territories (by state) Vice President, Sales West Region 
West:  
AK, AR, AZ, CA, CO, IA, ID, IL, KS, 
LA, MO, MN, MS, MT, ND, NE, NM, 
NV, OK, OR, SD, TX, UT, WA, WI, WY  

Andrew Cromer 
400 East Fourth Street 800.677.9696 (office phone) 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 513.257.6941 (mobile phone) 
andrew.cromer@columbuslife.com 513.361.6717 (office fax) 
 

Territories (by state) Regional Vice President Internal Wholesaler 
Northwest:  
AK, Northern CA, Northern NV, OR, 
WA 

Mark Cherryhomes 
1315 NW 150th Circle 
Vancouver, WA 98685  
mark.cherryhomes@columbuslife.com  
800.607.9556 (office phone) 
360.726.0941 (mobile phone) 

Sandy Behymer 
sandy.behymer@columbuslife.com 
800.677.9696, option 4 

Southwest  
AZ, Southern CA, Southern NV, HI, 
NM 
 
 

Sam Pitt 
P.O. Box  2768  
Gilbert, AZ 85299 
sam.pitt@columbuslife.com  
866.847.8083 (office phone) 
602.717.7320 (mobile phone) 
480.633.7713 (office fax) 

OPEN 
 
800.677.9696, option 4 
 

Rocky Mountain:  
CO, ID, MT, UT, WY 

Darrel Woolley 
1192 Draper Pkwy #612 
Draper, UT 84020 
darrel.woolley@columbuslife.com 
801.652.8220 (mobile phone) 

Mike Gerlach 
mike.gerlach@columbuslife.com 
800.677.9696, option 4 
 

Texas:  
TX 

Jeff Taber 
3718 Lakeview Drive 
Grapevine, TX 76051 
jeff.taber@columbuslife.com 
866.843.8552 (office phone) 
817.394.5518 (office fax) 

Mike Gerlach 
mike.gerlach@columbuslife.com 
800.677.9696, option 4 

Midwest:  
IA, IL, MN, ND, NE, SD, WI 

Larry Jurkens 
12358 71st Ave 
Blue Grass, IA 52726 
larry.jurkens@columbuslife.com  
866.413.2151 (office phone)  
563.340.3531 (mobile phone) 
866.627.5863 (office fax) 

Sandy Behymer 
sandy.behymer@columbuslife.com 
800.677.9696, option 4 

Mississippi Valley:  
AR, KS, LA, MO, MS, OK 

Mark Chaney 
133 Bluffview Drive 
Troy, MO 63379 
mark.chaney@columbuslife.com  
866.674.4809 (office phone)  
314.413.4738 (mobile phone) 
636.528.4125 (office fax) 

OPEN 
 
800.677.9696, option 4 
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Territories (by state) Vice President, Sales East Region 
East:  
AL, CT, DC, DE, FL, GA, IN, KY, MA, 
MD, ME, MI, NC, NH, NJ, OH, PA, 
RI, SC, TN, VA, VT, WV 

Sherman Reeves 
400 East Fourth Street  800.677.6938 (office phone) 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 321.266.2659 (mobile phone) 
sherman.reeves@columbuslife.com  513.361.6717 (office fax) 
 

Territories (by state) Regional Vice President Internal Wholesaler 
Northeast:  
CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT 

Lee Owens 
17 Hillsboro Drive 
Orchard Park, NY 14127 
lee.owens@columbuslife.com  
800.457.0343 (office phone) 
716.867.7624 (mobile phone) 
 

Adam Hart 
adam.hart@columbuslife.com 
800.677.9696, option 4 

Delaware Valley:  
DE, NJ, PA 

OPEN 
 
 
 
 
 

Adam Hart 
adam.hart@columbuslife.com 
800.677.9696, option 4 

Great Lakes:  
IN, MI,OH 

Sharon Lunsford 
P.O. Box 1249 
West Chester, OH 45071-1249 
sharon.lunsford@columbuslife.com 
866.812.1501 (office phone)  
513.616.2239 (mobile phone) 
513.759.0780 (office fax) 

Dillon Ruth 
dillon.ruth@columbuslife.com 
800.677.9696, option 4 

Southeast: 
FL 

Chad Ourso 
2014 Edgewater Drive 
Orlando, FL 32804  
chad.ourso@columbuslife.com  
800.543.8721 (office phone) 
407.493.1305 (mobile phone) 

Sandy Behymer 
sandy.behymer@columbuslife.com 
800.677.9696, option 4 

Mid-Atlantic:  
DC, MD, NC, SC, VA, WV 

Ward Carson 
7 Walnut Trace Court 
Simpsonville, SC 29681 
ward.carson@columbuslife.com 
844.713.9177 (office phone)  
864.993.6117 (mobile phone) 
877.273.0947 (office fax) 

Adam Hart 
adam.hart@columbuslife.com 
800.677.9696, option 4 

Mid-South: 
AL, GA, KY, TN 

James Koth 
P.O. Box 4181 
Lawrenceburg, IN 47025 
james.koth@columbuslife.com 
866.379.5643 (office phone) 
812.584.5903 (mobile phone) 
866.780.6132 (office fax) 

Dillon Ruth 
dillon.ruth@columbuslife.com 
800.677.9696, option 4 
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